PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Anatoli Stobbe	06/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYES Open, Inc.	
Street Address:	9303 Grant Avenue	
City:	Manassas	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6070803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)369-3653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-369-4738

Email: ccollins@vfnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Collins
Address Line 1: 9200 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Manassas, VIRGINIA 20110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3801-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Collins

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Pat803_06152007#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0567

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anatoli Stobbe, an individual, having a mailing address of Steinradweg 3, D-30890 Barsinghausen, Germany (the "Assignor"), has by reason of a Transfer and Sales Agreement dated June 12, 2007 between Mr. Stobbe, as Assignor and EYES Open Corp., a Nevada corporation, having its mailing address at 9303 Grant Avenue, Manassas, VA 20110, USA c/0 deister electronic USA Inc. (the "Assignee") expressed the intent of the Assignor to self and transfer certain interest in intellectual property identified as United States patent applications and registrations listed below:

United States Patent [19]		[11]	Patent Number:	6,070,803			
Stobb	е		[45]	Date of Patent:	Jun. 6, 2000		
[54]	READING D	EVICE I	OR A TRANS	SPONDER			
[76]	Inventor:	ventor: Anatoli Stobbe, Steinradweg 3 D-30890 Barsinghausen, Germany					
[21]	Appl. No.:	09/02	7,652				
[22]	Filed: Feb. 24, 1998						
	Relat	ed U.S.	Application Da	eta			
[63]	Continuation of application No. 08/241,715, May 12, 1994						
[30]	Foreign Application Priority Data						
[51]	Int. Ct. ⁷			G06K 19/	/06		
[52]	U.S. Cl		23	5/492; 235/384; 235/ 343/895: 340			
[58]	Field of Sear	rch	.,,	235/492,	451,		
		2:		2, 462.46, 383, 384,	· ·		
			343	3/895, 742, 867; <mark>34</mark> 0	/572		

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent applications and registrations identified herein;

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and registrations identified above, including the complete right to sue, collect and retain past damages for infringement of such applications and registrations, in each case effective June 15, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this 15th day of June, 2007.

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

ASSIGNOR - ANATOLI STOBBE

Anatoli Stobbe, an individua

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0568